LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE : IDUKKI

Ranked List N0.460/2022/DQ) Cat. No. 208/2019

It is hereby notified that a list for 'Recruitment By Transfer' from low paid employees
is appended as followed to the Ranked List finalised on 01.08.2022 for selection to the
post of Lower Division Clerk (Re designated as Clerk as per GO. (MS) No. 120/2013/
(138)/Fin dated 04.03.2013) on Rs. 19000-43,600/- in the Various Departments in Idukki
district, as List Il.

REGISTER

NO NAME OF CANDIDATE MARKS DATE OF BIRTH REMARKS

RANK NO.

Candidates carried over from the previous ranked list finalized under Cat. No. 219/13

1 100226 SMITHAMOL C U 49.33 17/03/1980
2 100536 THOMAS M 49.00 31/05/1972
3 100574 JAMESKUTTY JACOB 48.67 13/12/1978
4 100541 SUBIN THOMAS 48.33 17/03/1987
5 100176 BINDUMOL K K 47.67 16/06/1973
6 100079  ANISH JOSEPH 47.33 05/07/1978
7 100161 BINDHUMOL JACOB 47.33 16/05/1979
8 100475 SUBHASHV M 47.00 13/12/1978
9 100252  SHIJI MATHEW 46.67 12/02/1976
10 100162 ANIL T THOMAS 46.67 30/01/1977
11 100058 ANILCK 46.33 18/05/1978
12 100277 DHANYA RAVI 46.00 01/05/1984
13 100395 HAREESHK B 45.67 20/04/1976
14 100441 SANILKJ 45.67 25/05/1978
15 100425 BABU JOHN 45.33 17/05/1974
16 100477 AJIMONPR 45.33 25/05/1977
17 100192 TOMSON THOMAS 44.67 26/05/1974
18 100376  SHIJO MATHEW 44.67 09/05/1982
19 100287 REMYAMOL P 44.67 25/05/1984
20 100368 ANTONY THOMAS 44.33 30/05/1982
21 100566 BIJU SEBASTIAN 44.00 12/04/1978
22 100569 BAIJU V JOSEPH 44.00 22/02/1980
23 100531 SURESH JACOB 44.00 25/05/1983
24 100038 MINI JOSEPH 43.67 24/04/1970
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BINDHU K P
SINOJ ABRAHAM

THRESIAMMA SEBASTIAN

SHALY ISAC

BABU VR

RAJESH GOPALAN
SAJITHAP A
JOTHISH KUMAR J
SONY SEBASTIAN
SIBU KV

VIGINI KURIAKOSE
BINCYMATHEW
SINIMOL THANKACHAN
SULAIMAN KUTTY K
S1JO ABRAHAM
NISHAMOL DEVASIA
RENJU SANKAR
BABY JOSEPH
SOUMYA V MANIRAJAN
CHACKO CJ

VINOJ K A

SHINTU CK
RAJENDRAN M G
UMMARKUTTY M P
BIJUMON K

LEKHATS
JOSEPHAT
NISHA K THANKAPPAN
SHIBIMON S
AJEESHN G
SHIJO FRANCIS
SUGATHAN S
SANAL KUMAR K N
MANUSHAD P A
DEEPA KRISHNA
SHINE DAVID
SHIJU ABRAHAM
ARUN K CHACKO
KAVITHA G
DHANYA C

AJlIVP

LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

Page 2

43.67
43.67
43.67
43.33
43.33
43.00
43.00
42.67
42.67
42.67
42.33
42.33
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.67
41.67
41.33
41.33
41.33
41.00
41.00
41.00

41.00
40.67
40.67
40.67
40.67
40.33
40.00
40.00
39.67
39.67
39.67
39.67
39.67
39.33
39.33
39.00

14/04/1972
17/11/1981
21/05/1982
20/05/1972
31/05/1973
07/08/1980
10/05/1981
30/05/1976
20/05/1977
26/05/1978
28/05/1977
10/08/1978
01/09/1978
15/03/1979
14/05/1979
30/04/1981
17/05/1983
28/05/1976
11/03/1982
28/04/1974
23/09/1974
15/02/1986
30/05/1972
18/03/1974
16/08/1976

22/05/1977
25/03/1972
17/05/1975
01/05/1976
26/05/1981
19/09/1981
13/05/1971
25/04/1980
23/10/1973
06/03/1977
11/01/1980
13/06/1981
26/03/1985
31/10/1976
08/02/1978
12/09/1974



APPROVAL COPY COPY OF RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

66 100230 SAJITHAPS 39.00 01/05/1981

67 100033 ANTONY P 38.67 29/05/1969
68 100123  BINU ABRAHAM 38.67 16/04/1984
69 100095 BEENA K NAIR 38.33 28/05/1973
70 100231 SALEENAP P 38.33 25/05/1974
71 100581  AJAYA KUMAR R 38.33 21/05/1979
72 100359 JAYACHANDRAN S 38.00 25/04/1978
73 100476 SREEJESH THANKAPPAN 38.00 25/03/1982
74 100193  JOBIN JOSE 38.00 01/06/1987
75 100389 SHAJEED VALIA VEETTIL 37.67 28/05/1975

Candidates carried over from the List based on the OMR test held
On 19.08.2017 (Cat.No.415/2016)

76 200080  CIRIL RAJAN 64.00 20/04/1990
77 200104 DEEPTHIEM 63.67 02/03/1983
78 200190 SANTHOSHP C 59.67 01/03/1983
79 200012  JINS JO PAUL K A 59.67 24/01/1986
80 200357 SAJINICR 59.33 20/03/1979
81 200403 USHUS MR 58.67 20/12/1987
82 200242 ASSINAV M 56.00 05/03/1979
83 200378 VEENA PRASAD 56.00 29/08/1985
84 200174 AJESH CHANDRAN 56.00 30/05/1986
85 200382 LIJO T JOSEPH 55.00 24/02/1982
86 200100 RIJO PAUL 54.67 29/07/1980
87 200096 SURESH KUMAR T 54.67 18/05/1982
88 200101 TOMY FRANCIS 54.00 25/04/1988
89 200360 RATHEESHAM 54.00 25/02/1991
90 200220 HONEY SASI 53.00 05/12/1980
91 200052 SHINOJM S 52.67 19/04/1983
92 200191 BINESHK K 52.33 28/03/1978
93 200350 SHEFEEK TK 51.33 06/11/1985
94 200192 RAJEEVUTD 51.00 24/03/1980
95 200215 BINOJ M AMPATTU 51.00 01/04/1980
96 200265 REMYAMOL N B 50.33 04/04/1983
97 200257 DEEPA ANTONY 49.33 09/10/1978
08 200288 SIJOMONE G 49.33 18/02/1980
99 200044 ANOOP G NAIR 49.33 03/05/1985
100 200196 PRADISH PRABHAKARAN 49.00 04/09/1982
101 200418 SULOCHANA HARIDAS 48.67 18/02/1976
102 200454 MAJEESHAMMA N SCARIA 48.67 17/08/1979
103 200056 NAJITHA MOL C M 48.67 10/02/1984
104 200368 RATHEESH VK 48.33 17/03/1978
105 200386 DILEEPKUMAR B 48.33 08/11/1979
106 200434 DEEPA R NAIR 48.33 15/04/1983
107 200396 SHEEJA S 48.00 17/03/1983
108 200077 JOBIN MATHEW 47.67 24/04/1986
109 200412 JAYMON TV 47.33 22/05/1979
110 200246 SMITHA P K 47.33 25/05/1981
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111 200102  SAJU JOSEPH 47.33 08/05/1982

112 200302  SHIJUMON C K 46.67 23/04/1982
113 200231 SUMAYYA P K 46.33 11/02/1982
114 200133 BABUD 46.33 15/02/1982
115 200014 AJITHOJ 46.33 10/03/1982
116 200311 REKHA DEVIR 46.00 01/05/1976
117 200161 THRISANDYAK S 46.00 16/04/1979
118 200295 SANTHOSH G 46.00 22/05/1981
119 200019 BUSHRAR 45.33 01/05/1983
120 200426 RAHUL R 45.33 20/03/1990
121 200245 BIJUMON A G 45.00 03/04/1977
122 200125 BINISH P SOMAN 45.00 28/05/1981
123 200253 GOPALAKRISHNAN K K 45.00 25/05/1984
124 200340 PRASAD KUMARN S 44.67 10/03/1977
125 200255 SREELAKSHMI G 44.67 25/05/1979
126 200085 MANJUSHA A 44.67 10/05/1980
127 200075  WILSON JOHN 44.67 25/05/1981
128 200407 HENAMOL BALAN 44.67 27/10/1984
129 200452 PREETHY MOHAN 44.33 15/10/1975
130 200344  FIZALKHAN O M 44.33 11/04/1978
131 200015 RENJITH MOHANAN 44.33 01/03/1990
132 200447 RAJASREEAT 44.00 05/05/1977
133 200263 BIJIK K 43.67 19/05/1977
134 200179  GINCE MATHEWS 43.67 31/05/1979
135 200168 RAJITHAV'S 43.67 31/05/1980
136 200338  JINI JOSEPH 43.67 08/05/1982
137 200248 RAJUKK 43.33 15/10/1975
138 200319  JIJO JOSEPH 43.00 30/01/1984
139 200444  NISHAMOL K K 43.00 29/05/1985
140 200151 SAUMYA SASI 43.00 08/03/1987
141 200086 RAJEESH C K 42.67 02/04/1978
142 200022  JINCY JOSEPH 42.67 15/01/1979
143 200117  TITUS PAULOSE 42.67 02/05/1979
144 200281 RAJEESHPV 42.67 31/03/1984
145 200388  SINIMOL P N 42.33 30/04/1973
146 200162 RAJESHNT 42.33 24/05/1982
147 200408 ALOOBIN JOSE 42.33 02/11/1988
148 200366 MARYKUTTY M S 42.00 24/05/1965
149 200433 JOBY JOSE 42.00 22/05/1977
150 200029 JOSEPHTA 42.00 03/11/1978
151 200135 SHABU P K 41.67 12/02/1975
152 200114 SAJUMON M S 41.67 05/01/1981
153 200210 GIRISHP S 41.33 15/04/1982
154 200136 SIBY N THOMAS 41.00 13/12/1972
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LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

155 200309  WILKKINSON JOSE 41.00 11/04/1980

156 200058 RATHEESHKUMAR V R 41.00 11/05/1983
157 200092 RENJITH JOHN 41.00 14/05/1983
158 200356 PRASANTHV S 41.00 15/11/1985
159 200334 JEEVAN KUMAR T 40.67 28/05/1983
160 200045 SURESH KUMAR K S 40.33 02/02/1975
161 200370 GEMSHIC M A 40.33 17/03/1977
162 200443 SUSHAMAK S 40.00 29/05/1971
163 200111 SURESH VB 40.00 20/05/1979
164 200422 CIJOMONP S 40.00 26/02/1981
165 200065 ELIZABETH GEORGE 40.00 12/05/1989
166 200371 ICY CHACKOCHAN 39.67 16/04/1977
167 200415 ASHAMOL K R 39.67 03/01/1983

List of candidates found suitable on the basis of the OMR test held on
20.11.2021 (Cat.No.208/2019)

168 200936  BIBI SALIM 16/03/1991
169 203098  SINI PADMAJAN 01/04/1982
170 224729  VIPINC M 21/01/1981
171 200516 ASIFA A 31/12/1980
172 216886 JOBA JOSEPH 17/05/1983
173 203390 RENCY JOSEPH 28/05/1983
174 202957 SHAJITHAP P 30/06/1981
175 206613 RAHUL P RADHAKRISHNAN 09/04/1988
176 207495 SARATH VIJAYAN 11/12/1989
177 199445  AISHA MOL A 26/04/1994
178 114301 SHINEMT 28/04/1990
179 202659 SANITHAKT 15/03/1983
180 207029  JISHNU UMESH 21/08/1989
181 204083 REMYASR 04/11/1986
182 203975 SOLLY FRANCIS 27/03/1985
183 205886  AKHILR 27/04/1988
184 199320  SIMI KURIAN 30/04/1987

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked list will remain in force till the publication of a new Ranked list after the expiry of a
minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. The candidates included in
this list will be advised against 10% of the vacancies reported to this office for the post. The rules
regarding the reservation of appointment as contemplated in the General rules 14-17 of Part Il of the KS&
SSR 1958 are not applicable to this appointment. If sufficient number of candidates are not available to fill
up the 10% reservation quota mentioned above, such vacancies will be filled up by the candidates included
in the Ranked list prepared for open quota. In case the candidates included in the Ranked list could not
secure appointment before the expiry of the Ranked list,the names of such candidates will be included at
the top of the new Ranked list of the Low paid Employees drawn up by the Commission subsequently in the
same order and they will be advised for appointment accordingly vide G.O(P) No.39/89/P& ARD dated
08.12.1989.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer
Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost
from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and
printed in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from
along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105
State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kattappana P O,
Idukki - 685508. .Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty
Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
Date of Approval of the Ranked List(on or before 16.09.2022). The candidates can avail only one chance
after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be
considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee
once remitted will not be refunded.
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LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B)
relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty five only) in any
of the Treasuries in the State(Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly
filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in
along with the original chalan should be submitted to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kattappana P
O, Idukki - 685508. within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of approval of the Ranked List. A copy of an
answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any
defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not
their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of
applications is 16.09.2022. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (4) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a
Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along
with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies
that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the
Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before
the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised. The candidates who wish to
relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application either by post or in person
at the KPSC District Office concerned, in the format prescribed by the Commission. The format is available
in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not
submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission, will hot be honoured
under any circumstances.

NOTE (5) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from
the date of finalisation of Ranked List.

NOTE (6):- Since a common objective type (OMR Valuation) test was held for this post, the marks awarded
to the candidates included in the Ranked list and marks of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for
the test will be published only after the publication of all the Ranked lists (including NCA Ranked lists)
which will be finalized on the basis of the Common Test. The result of rechecking of OMR scripts will be
intimated in due course. But Photocopy of the OMR answer sheets will be issued only after the publication
of all the Ranked Lists to be finalised on the basis of the Common Test, for each post.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

CHANDANA V.R
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Office of the DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Idukki

Approved for Issue

Section Officer
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