

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : IDUKKI

Ranked List No.460/2022/DOJ

Cat. No. 208/2019

It is hereby notified that a list for 'Recruitment By Transfer' from low paid employees is appended as followed to the Ranked List finalised on 01.08.2022 for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Re designated as Clerk as per GO. (MS) No. 120/2013/ (138)/Fin dated 04.03.2013) on Rs. 19000-43,600/- in the Various Departments in Idukki district, as List II.

RANK NO.	REGISTER NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	MARKS	DATE OF BIRTH	REMARKS	
Candie	Candidates carried over from the previous ranked list finalized under Cat. No. 219/13					
1	100226	SMITHAMOL C U	49.33	17/03/1980		
2	100536	THOMAS M	49.00	31/05/1972		
3	100574	JAMESKUTTY JACOB	48.67	13/12/1978		
4	100541	SUBIN THOMAS	48.33	17/03/1987		
5	100176	BINDUMOL K K	47.67	16/06/1973		
6	100079	ANISH JOSEPH	47.33	05/07/1978		
7	100161	BINDHUMOL JACOB	47.33	16/05/1979		
8	100475	SUBHASH V M	47.00	13/12/1978		
9	100252	SHIJI MATHEW	46.67	12/02/1976		
10	100162	ANIL T THOMAS	46.67	30/01/1977		
11	100058	ANIL C K	46.33	18/05/1978		
12	100277	DHANYA RAVI	46.00	01/05/1984		
13	100395	HAREESH K B	45.67	20/04/1976		
14	100441	SANIL K J	45.67	25/05/1978		
15	100425	BABU JOHN	45.33	17/05/1974		
16	100477	AJIMON P R	45.33	25/05/1977		
17	100192	TOMSON THOMAS	44.67	26/05/1974		
18	100376	SHIJO MATHEW	44.67	09/05/1982		
19	100287	REMYAMOL P	44.67	25/05/1984		
20	100368	ANTONY THOMAS	44.33	30/05/1982		
21	100566	BIJU SEBASTIAN	44.00	12/04/1978		
22	100569	BAIJU V JOSEPH	44.00	22/02/1980		
23	100531	SURESH JACOB	44.00	25/05/1983		
24	100038	MINI JOSEPH	43.67	24/04/1970		

				LOWER DIVISION CLERK (DT TRANS	I LIQ IN VARIOUS DEFAR
2	25	100167	BINDHU K P	43.67	14/04/1972
2	26	100018	SINOJ ABRAHAM	43.67	17/11/1981
2	27	100072	THRESIAMMA SEBASTIAN	43.67	21/05/1982
2	28	100137	SHALY ISAC	43.33	20/05/1972
2	29	100439	BABU V R	43.33	31/05/1973
-	30	100028	RAJESH GOPALAN	43.00	07/08/1980
-	31	100288	SAJITHA P A	43.00	10/05/1981
-	32	100312	JOTHISH KUMAR J	42.67	30/05/1976
-	33	100047	SONY SEBASTIAN	42.67	20/05/1977
	34	100409	SIBU K V	42.67	26/05/1978
	35	100166	VIGINI KURIAKOSE	42.33	28/05/1977
	36	100164	BINCYMATHEW	42.33	10/08/1978
	37	100022	SINIMOL THANKACHAN	42.00	01/09/1978
	38	100319	SULAIMAN KUTTY K	42.00	15/03/1979
	39	100017	SIJO ABRAHAM	42.00	14/05/1979
	40	100035	NISHAMOL DEVASIA	42.00	30/04/1981
	+0 41	100208	RENJU SANKAR	42.00	17/05/1983
	+1 42	100080	BABY JOSEPH	41.67	28/05/1976
		100198	SOUMYA V MANIRAJAN	41.67	11/03/1982
	43	100402	CHACKO C J	41.33	28/04/1974
	44	100189	VINOJ K A	41.33	23/09/1974
	45	100060	SHINTU C K	41.33	15/02/1986
	46	100478	RAJENDRAN M G	41.00	30/05/1972
	47	100352	UMMARKUTTY M P	41.00	18/03/1972
	48				
	49	100050		41.00	16/08/1976
	50 51	100134 100408	LEKHA T S JOSEPH A T	41.00 40.67	22/05/1977 25/03/1972
	52	100160	NISHA K THANKAPPAN	40.67	17/05/1975
	53	100582	SHIBIMON S	40.67	01/05/1976
	54	100547	AJEESH N G	40.67	26/05/1981
	55	100511	SHIJO FRANCIS	40.33	19/09/1981
	56	100423	SUGATHAN S	40.00	13/05/1971
	57	100371	SANAL KUMAR K N	40.00	25/04/1980
	58	100256	MANUSHAD P A	39.67	23/10/1973
	59	100247	DEEPA KRISHNA	39.67	06/03/1977
	50	100471	SHINE DAVID	39.67	11/01/1980
6	51	100165	SHIJU ABRAHAM	39.67	13/06/1981
	52	100537	ARUN K CHACKO	39.67	26/03/1985
	53	100295	KAVITHA G	39.33	31/10/1976
6	54	100029	DHANYA C	39.33	08/02/1978
	55	100074	AJI V P	39.00	12/09/1974

	AP	PROVAL COPY COPY OF RANKED LIST FOR THE P	OST OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRAN	SFER) IN VARIOUS DEPA
66	100230	SAJITHA P S	39.00	01/05/1981
67	100033	ANTONY P	38.67	29/05/1969
68	100123	BINU ABRAHAM	38.67	16/04/1984
69	100095	BEENA K NAIR	38.33	28/05/1973
70	100231	SALEENA P P	38.33	25/05/1974
71	100581	AJAYA KUMAR R	38.33	21/05/1979
72	100359	JAYACHANDRAN S	38.00	25/04/1978
73	100476	SREEJESH THANKAPPAN	38.00	25/03/1982
74	100193	JOBIN JOSE	38.00	01/06/1987
75	100389	SHAJEED VALIA VEETTIL	37.67	28/05/1975
		Candidates carried over fron	n the List based on the Ol On 19.08.2017 (Cat.N	
76	200080	CIRIL RAJAN	64.00	20/04/1990
77	200104	DEEPTHI E M	63.67	02/03/1983
78	200190	SANTHOSH P C	59.67	01/03/1983
79	200012	JINS JO PAUL K A	59.67	24/01/1986
80	200357	SAJINI C R	59.33	20/03/1979
81	200403	USHUS M R	58.67	20/12/1987
82	200242	ASSINA V M	56.00	05/03/1979
83	200378	VEENA PRASAD	56.00	29/08/1985
84	200174	AJESH CHANDRAN	56.00	30/05/1986
85	200382	LIJO T JOSEPH	55.00	24/02/1982
86	200100	RIJO PAUL	54.67	29/07/1980
87	200096	SURESH KUMAR T	54.67	18/05/1982
88	200101	TOMY FRANCIS	54.00	25/04/1988
89	200360	RATHEESH A M	54.00	25/02/1991
90	200220	HONEY SASI	53.00	05/12/1980
91	200052	SHINOJ M S	52.67	19/04/1983
92	200191	BINESH K K	52.33	28/03/1978
93	200350	SHEFEEK TK	51.33	06/11/1985
94	200192	RAJEEVU T D	51.00	24/03/1980
95	200215	BINOJ M AMPATTU	51.00	01/04/1980
96	200265	REMYAMOL N B	50.33	04/04/1983
97	200257	DEEPA ANTONY	49.33	09/10/1978
98	200288	SIJOMON E G	49.33	18/02/1980
99	200044	ANOOP G NAIR	49.33	03/05/1985
100	200196	PRADISH PRABHAKARAN	49.00	04/09/1982
101	200418	SULOCHANA HARIDAS	48.67	18/02/1976
102	200454	MAJEESHAMMA N SCARIA	48.67	17/08/1979
103	200056	NAJITHA MOL C M	48.67	10/02/1984
104	200368	RATHEESH V K	48.33	17/03/1978
105	200386	DILEEPKUMAR B	48.33	08/11/1979
106	200434	DEEPA R NAIR	48.33	15/04/1983
107	200396	SHEEJA S	48.00	17/03/1983
108	200077	JOBIN MATHEW	47.67	24/04/1986
109	200412	JAYMON T V	47.33	22/05/1979
110	200246	SMITHA P K	47.33	25/05/1981

			LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRA	NSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN	īDι
111	200102	SAJU JOSEPH	47.33	08/05/1982	
112	200302	SHIJUMON C K	46.67	23/04/1982	
113	200231	SUMAYYA P K	46.33	11/02/1982	
114	200133	BABU D	46.33	15/02/1982	
115	200014	AJITH O J	46.33	10/03/1982	
116	200311	REKHA DEVI R	46.00	01/05/1976	
117	200161	THRISANDYA K S	46.00	16/04/1979	
118	200295	SANTHOSH G	46.00	22/05/1981	
119	200019	BUSHRA R	45.33	01/05/1983	
120	200426	RAHUL R	45.33	20/03/1990	
121	200245	BIJUMON A G	45.00	03/04/1977	
122	200125	BINISH P SOMAN	45.00	28/05/1981	
123	200253	GOPALAKRISHNAN K K	45.00	25/05/1984	
124	200340	PRASAD KUMAR N S	44.67	10/03/1977	
125	200255	SREELAKSHMI G	44.67	25/05/1979	
126	200085	MANJUSHA A	44.67	10/05/1980	
127	200075	WILSON JOHN	44.67	25/05/1981	
128	200407	HENAMOL BALAN	44.67	27/10/1984	
129	200452	PREETHY MOHAN	44.33	15/10/1975	
130	200344	FIZALKHAN O M	44.33	11/04/1978	
131	200015	RENJITH MOHANAN	44.33	01/03/1990	
132	200447	RAJASREE A T	44.00	05/05/1977	
133	200263	BIJI K K	43.67	19/05/1977	
134	200179	GINCE MATHEWS	43.67	31/05/1979	
135	200168	RAJITHA V S	43.67	31/05/1980	
136	200338	JINI JOSEPH	43.67	08/05/1982	
137	200248	RAJU K K	43.33	15/10/1975	
138	200319	JIJO JOSEPH	43.00	30/01/1984	
139	200444	NISHAMOL K K	43.00	29/05/1985	
140	200151	SAUMYA SASI	43.00	08/03/1987	
141	200086	RAJEESH C K	42.67	02/04/1978	
142	200022	JINCY JOSEPH	42.67	15/01/1979	
143	200117	TITUS PAULOSE	42.67	02/05/1979	
144	200281	RAJEESH P V	42.67	31/03/1984	
145	200388	SINIMOL P N	42.33	30/04/1973	
146	200162	RAJESH N T	42.33	24/05/1982	
147	200408	ALOOBIN JOSE	42.33	02/11/1988	
148	200366	MARYKUTTY M S	42.00	24/05/1965	
149	200433	JOBY JOSE	42.00	22/05/1977	
150	200029	JOSEPH T A	42.00	03/11/1978	
151	200135	SHABU P K	41.67	12/02/1975	
152	200114	SAJUMON M S	41.67	05/01/1981	
153	200210	GIRISH P S	41.33	15/04/1982	
154	200136	SIBY N THOMAS	41.00	13/12/1972	

LOWER DIVISION CLERK (BY TRANSFER) IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

155	200309	WILKKINSON JOSE	41.00	11/04/1980
156	200058	RATHEESHKUMAR V R	41.00	11/05/1983
157	200092	RENJITH JOHN	41.00	14/05/1983
158	200356	PRASANTH V S	41.00	15/11/1985
159	200334	JEEVAN KUMAR T	40.67	28/05/1983
160	200045	SURESH KUMAR K S	40.33	02/02/1975
161	200370	GEMSHIC M A	40.33	17/03/1977
162	200443	SUSHAMA K S	40.00	29/05/1971
163	200111	SURESH V B	40.00	20/05/1979
164	200422	CIJOMON P S	40.00	26/02/1981
165	200065	ELIZABETH GEORGE	40.00	12/05/1989
166	200371	ICY CHACKOCHAN	39.67	16/04/1977
167	200415	ASHAMOL K R	39.67	03/01/1983
	List of	candidates found suitable on the basis of 20.11.2021 (Cat.No.208/2019		neld on
168	200936	BIBI SALIM		16/03/1991
169	203098	SINI PADMAJAN		01/04/1982
170	224729	VIPIN C M		21/01/1981
171	200516	ASIFA A		31/12/1980
172	216886	JOBA JOSEPH		17/05/1983
173	203390	RENCY JOSEPH		28/05/1983
174	202957	SHAJITHA P P		30/06/1981
175	206613	RAHUL P RADHAKRISHNAN		09/04/1988
176	207495	SARATH VIJAYAN		11/12/1989
177	199445	AISHA MOL A		26/04/1994
178	114301	SHINE M T		28/04/1990
179	202659	SANITHA K T		15/03/1983
180	207029	JISHNU UMESH		21/08/1989
181	204083	REMYA S R		04/11/1986
182	203975	SOLLY FRANCIS		27/03/1985
183	205886	AKHIL R		27/04/1988
184	199320	SIMI KURIAN		30/04/1987

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked list will remain in force till the publication of a new Ranked list after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. The candidates included in this list will be advised against 10% of the vacancies reported to this office for the post. The rules regarding the reservation of appointment as contemplated in the General rules 14-17 of Part II of the KS& SSR 1958 are not applicable to this appointment. If sufficient number of candidates are not available to fill up the 10% reservation quota mentioned above, such vacancies will be filled up by the candidates included in the Ranked list prepared for open quota. In case the candidates included in the Ranked list could not secure appointment before the expiry of the Ranked list, the names of such candidates will be included at the top of the new Ranked list of the Low paid Employees drawn up by the Commission subsequently in the same order and they will be advised for appointment accordingly vide G.O(P) No.39/89/P& ARD dated 08.12.1989.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kattappana P O, Iduki - 685508. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of Approval of the Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State(Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should be submitted to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kattappana P O, Idukki - 685508. within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of approval of the Ranked List. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 16.09.2022. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (4) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised. The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application either by post or in person at the KPSC District Office concerned, in the format prescribed by the Commission. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission, will not be honoured under any circumstances.

NOTE (5) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked List.

NOTE (6):- Since a common objective type (OMR Valuation) test was held for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked list and marks of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of all the Ranked lists (including NCA Ranked lists) which will be finalized on the basis of the Common Test. The result of rechecking of OMR scripts will be intimated in due course. But Photocopy of the OMR answer sheets will be issued only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists to be finalised on the basis of the Common Test, for each post.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

CHANDANA V.R DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki

Approved for Issue

Section Officer